January - September

Summary
Births
Live Births
Number
Rate*
Low Birth Weight
Number
Percent
Teen Births
Number
Percent

January - September

2011

5,510
9.7

469
6.5

469
6.3

2012

5,552
9.8

442
8.0

481
6.5

*Birth and death rates are per 1,000 estimated population. Infant and neonatal mortality rates are per 1,000 live births.

# At least half of the infant and neonatal resident deaths occur out-of-state. We do not have that data available to us at this point.

BIRTHS AND DEATHS BY MONTHS

Live Births

2011 2012
January 606 587
February 526 589
March 580 618
April 593 597
May 655 646
June 652 586
July 628 660
August 633 674
September 637 595
Total 5,510 5,552

January-September
Low Birth Weight
2012

2011
55
38
54
63
52
47
63
43
59

474

54
59
50
52
53
37
52
45
40
442

Births to Teens

2011

59
44
50
53
49
57
53
56
48
469

2012

57
48
57
57
53
59
48
52
50
481

Deaths
2011 2012
383 371
326 321
376 363
384 348
375 368
346 336
310 380
361 342
341 326
3,202 3,155

Deaths

Total Deaths
Number
Rate*
Infant Deaths
Number
Rate*
Neonatal Deaths
Number
Rate*

2011-2012 Provisional Data

Wyoming Residents

January - September

2011

3,202
5.6

39
0.069

2
0.00

2012

3,155
5.6

17
0.030

0.007



January - September
Deaths by Selected Cause

Cause 2011 2012
Septicemia (A40-A41) 37 36
Human immunodeficiency virus disease (B20-B24) 3 2
Malignant neoplasms (C00-C97) 658 668
Stomach (C16) 9 17
Colon, rectum and anus (C18-C21) 60 69 Death by Age
Pancreas (C25) 34 36 Age 2011
Trachea, bronchus, and lung (C33-C34) 163 155 <1 39
Breast (C50) 48 31 1-4 11
Cervix uteri, corpus uteri and ovary (C53-C56) 26 46
Prostate (C61) 32 30 >-14 7
Urinary Tract (C64-C67) 33 38 15-24 52
Non-Hodgkin's lymphoma (C82-C85) 26 18 25-34 79
Leukemia (C91-C95) 38 29 35-44 109
Other malignant neoplasms 189 199
Diabetes mellitus (E10-E14) 84 68 45-54 238
Alzheimer's disease (G30) 113 81 55-64 423
Major cardiovascular disease (100-178) 896 871 65-74 554
Disease of heart (100-109, 111,113, 120-151) 699 671 75-84 785
Hypertc.enswe he?rt disease with or without renal disease (111,113) 30 24 >85 905
Ischemic heart disease (120-125) 421 392
Other heart disease (100-109, 126-151) 248 255 Unknown 0
Essential hypertension and hypertensive renal disease (110, 112) 18 22 Total 3,202
Cerebrovascular disease (160-169) 148 146
Atherosclerosis (170) 3 10
Other diseases of the circulatory system (171-178) 31 22
Influenza and pneumonia (J10-J18) 82 68
Chronic lower respiratory disease (J40-J47) 248 247
Peptic Ulcer (K25-K28) 6 6
Chronic liver disease and cirrhosis (K70, K73-K74) 61 69
Nephritis and nephrosis (NOO-NO7, N17-N19, N25-N27) 57 41
Certain conditions of the perinatal period (P00-P96) 11
Congenital malformations (Q00-Q99) 17
Sudden Infant Death Syndrome (R95) 2
Symptomes, signs and abnormal clinical and laboratory findings (R0O0-R94, R96-R99) 37 45
All other diseases 555 682
Motor vehicle related injuries* 80 67
Other unintentional injuries* 130 66
Suicide (X60-X84, Y87.0) 101 105
Homicide (X85-Y09, Y87.1) 16 9
All other external causes (Y10-Y36, Y87.2, Y89) 8 7
All Causes 3,202 3,155

* Coded numbers following selected causes refer to the Tenth Revision of the International Classification of Diseases

Motor vehicle injuries (V02-V04, V09.2, V12-14, V19.0-C19.2, V19.4-19.6, V20-V79, V80.3-V80.5, V81.0-V81.1, V82.0-V82.1, V83-V86, V87.0-V87.8, V88.0-V88.8, V89.0, V89.2

Other unintentional injuries (VO1, V05-V06, V09.1, V09.3-V09.9, V10-V11, V15-V18, V19.3, V19.8-V19.9,vV80.0-80.2 ,V80.6-V80.9, V81.2-V81.9, V82.2-v82.9, V87.9, V88.9, V89.1, V89.3, V89.9
V90-X59, Y85-Y86, Y88)

2011-2012 Provisional Data
WYOMING RESIDENTS

2012
17

10

47

83
100
246
409
566
752
919

3,155



